

GAHC010289102023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/111/2024

HEMANTA HAZARIKA AND 14 ORS
SON OF LATE BENURAM HAZARIKA, RESIDENT OF MAHMARIA
DAKARGHAT, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782003.

2: SOURAV DEKA
SON OF SRI RABINDRA NARAYAN DEKA
RESIDENT OF VILL AND P.O. KAKAYA
DIST.-NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781304.

3: HAYEN KR. WARY
SON OF BANESWR WARY
RESIDENT OF VILL-AMINGAON CHARIALI
P.O. AMINGAON
DIST.-KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-783370.

4: BHAGYASHREE HAZARIKA
WIFE OF JOON BARUAH
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO.16
NAMGHAR PATH
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN-781038.

5: DIPENDRA CH. BRAHMA
SON OF UPENDRA BRAHMA
RESIDENT OF KHARIDA SANDALA
P.O. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST. KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783345.

6: TARANI DEKA

SON OF LATE DAYARAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF BAGHARA (NASATRA)
P.O. NASATRA
DIST.-BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781307

7: YAHYA KHAN

SON OF MOULANA KIYAKAT ALI KHAN
RESIDENT OF BASKANDI PT-II
P.O. LAKHIPUR
CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788101.

8: NACHIM AKTAR MAZUMDER
SON OF NOOR AHMED MAZUMDER
RESIDENT OF DUDPUR
P.O. DUDPUR
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788025.

9: KABITA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF BIRINCHI HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF TETELICHARA
P.O. KAMPUR
DIST.-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

10: CHANDAN BARMAN
SON OF NARAYAN BARMAN
RESIDENT OF CHAMATA
DIST.- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781306.

11: KUKIL DEKA
SON OF LATE DEBEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF PIPRAKUCHI
DIGHIRPAR

SIPAJHAR
DIST.-DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784144.

12: BALINDRA KUMAR HAZARIKA
SON OF DIBYA KUMAR HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF FAUZDARIPATTY
B. BORAH ROAD
NAGAON
DIST.-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782001.

13: JONALI DAS
WIFE OF BALEN DAS
RESIDENT OF SIKARHATI
P.O. PALASHBARI
DIST.-KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781125.

14: NIKHIL BAISNAB
SON OF LATE KALICHARAN BAISNAB
RESIDENT OF GOBINDANAGAR
P.O. CHIRUKANDI
DIST.-CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783345.

15: ASHOK BARMAN
SON OF BIPLAB BARMAN
RESIDENT OF RAMPUR
BORKHULA
DIST.-CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788110

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
FISHERY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE ASSAM FISHERY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

CHACHAL
VIP ROAD

GUWAHATI-781036 REP. BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSAM FISHERY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CHACHAL
VIP ROAD
GUWAHATI-781036

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N J KHATANIAR, P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, AFDC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 25-11-2024

Ms. P. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondents in this batch of petitions have sought adjournment with a request to post the matters again after 02 weeks so as to enable her to obtain updated instruction.

Since the prayer is made with the consent of Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned counsel for the applicants/ writ petitioners, the same stands allowed.

On the request of Mr. Khataniar, let these matters be listed again on 13-12-2024, a fixed items.

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant